NvFRW Approved Resolutions, July 2020

#1 Nevada Federation of Republican Women Resolution: Oppose spending \$19 Billion of Federal Taxes to Pay for Foreign Abortions

WHEREAS, when President Trump took office, he stopped the practice of paying for foreign abortions with Federal tax money;

WHEREAS, many Americans believe that spending their tax money on abortion implicates them in murder;

WHEREAS, abortion violates the moral codes of many foreign cultures as well as the moral codes of many Americans;

WHEREAS, the U.S. should show respect to foreign cultures that it deals with;

WHEREAS, recently the US House of Representatives approved a bill that would spend \$19 billion and re-instate the practice of funding foreign abortions;

WHEREAS, the current National Debt exceeds \$20 trillion and we would be spending money that we do not have on foreign abortions;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Nevada Federation of Republican Women Pledges to Oppose the Expenditure of Federal Tax Money for Foreign Abortions.

Adopted by the Nevada Federation of Republican Women, this 18th day of July, 2020.)

(Adopted by the Incline Village/Crystal Bay Republican Women, this 12th day of March, 2019.)

#2 Nevada Federation of Republican Women Resolution: Oppose the Use of Federal Taxes to Pay for Abortions

WHEREAS, many Americans believe that spending their tax money on abortion implicates them in murder;

WHEREAS, People who do not believe in abortion because of their moral convictions should not be required to pay with their taxes for abortions;

WHEREAS, the current National Debt exceeds \$20 trillion and we should not be spending money that we do not have on abortions;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Nevada Federation of Republican Women Pledges to Oppose the Use of Federal and/or State Tax Monies to Pay for Abortion.

Adopted by the Nevada Federation of Republican Women, this 18th day of July, 2020.

(Adopted by the Incline Village/Crystal Bay Republican Women, this 12 day of March, 2019.)

#3 Nevada Federation of Republican Women Resolution: Oppose "Transgender" Changes in Schools

WHEREAS, punishing students as young as five years old for using the wrong pronoun is confusing and disorienting for them;

WHEREAS, requiring students and teachers to refer to a single transgender person as "they" teaches incorrect grammar;

WHEREAS, teaching that gender doesn't have anything to do with a person's DNA is contrary to fact;

WHEREAS, requiring that "transgender girls" (i.e., biological boys) be allowed to use girls' restrooms, showers at school and use girls' hotel rooms on school trips. This puts other students at risk;

WHEREAS, requiring that "transgender girls" (i.e., biological boys) be allowed to compete on on girls' sports teams.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Nevada Federation of Republican Women Pledges to Oppose Transgender Changes in Schools.

Adopted by the Nevada Federation of Republican Women, this 18th day of July, 2020.

(Adopted by the Incline Village/Crystal Bay Republican Women, this 12th day of March, 2019.)

#4 Nevada Federation of Republican Women: Resolution to support federal legislation that opposes abortion after 20 weeks (or 5 months).

WHEREAS, Babies aborted after 20 weeks are frequently born alive and are murdered (infanticide). Currently each state decides this law, some states allow abortion right up to the day of birth.

WHEREAS, President Trump has asked our nation to support this legislation.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Nevada Federation of Republican Women Pledges to Support Federal Legislation to Make abortion illegal after 20 weeks.

Adopted by the Nevada Federation of Republican Women, this 18th day of July, 2020.

(Previously Adopted by the Incline Village/Crystal Bay Republican Women, this 12th day of March, 2019)